permission, Commission permission… 

Ms. Bolton: What’s he asking for today David? 

City Manager Brown:…that’s the Planning fee, the Historical fee, the Board of Architects fee, 
and the concurrency fee, and… 

Ms. Bolton: Total. 

City Manager Brown:…on the average its about five hundred and ninety one thousand dollars 
($591,000), that’s our roughest estimate. 

Commissioner Cabrera: That’s why he’s asking for a deferral, because it’s so expensive. 

Ms. Bolton: Now, should it not go through, are we guaranteed that money back? 

Mayor Slesnick: The deferral…two things…the deferral is a deferral till we get to a certain point